THIS ADVERTISEMENT APPEARS AS A MATTER OF RECORD ONLY

SCM CAPITAL

RC 499243

ON BEHALF OF

Sterling

Financial Holdings Company Plc
RC 1851010

Announces the result of the Rights Issue of 7,197,604,531 Ordinary Shares at N4.00 per share on the basis of 1 new Ordinary Share
for every 4 Ordinary Shares held as at the close of business on Tuesday, 06 August 2024

o A total of 1,217 shareholders applied for 9,770,795,357 ordinary shares of 50k each at N4.00 per share on the basis of one (1) new ordinary share for every four (4)
ordinary shares held as at August 06, 2024, valued at N39,083,181,428.

9 A total of 57 applications for 528,036,643 ordinary shares were outrightly rejected and 1 application for 11,274,113 was partially rejected as follows:

® Forty-Two applications for 110,386 ordinary shares valued at 441,544, were rejected on the grounds that the applicants were non-qualified shareholders and ineligible
as of the qualification date;

® Fifteen applications for 527,926,257 ordinary shares valued at N2,111,705,028 were rejected as applications not cleared by CBN; and

® One shareholder, who was provisionally allotted 1,274,113 ordinary shares, applied for a total of 11,274,113 ordinary shares valued at N45,096,452. However the CBN
approved only N6,093,848, resulting in the rejection of the application for 9,750,651 ordinary shares valued at N39,002,604.

Total valid applications processed were thus 9,233,008,063 ordinary shares of 50k each at N4.00 per share valued at N36,932,032,252 received from 1,160 shareholders.

The issue was therefore 128.28% subscribed.

The CBN approved 26,639,710,492 for allotment in respect to the rights issue resulting in the allotment of 6,659,927,623 ordinary shares, while N10,292,321,179.15 was
also cleared as excess monies and this has been earmarked for a private placement in respect to the shareholder with the residual allotment in the rights issue.

1,068 shareholders with provisional allotment of 3,311,135,220 ordinary shares valued at N13,244,540,880 accepted their rights in full and were fully allotted.

39 shareholders with provisional allotment of 151,362,421 ordinary shares partially accepted 66,657,607 ordinary shares valued at N266,630,428, renouncing the
balance of 84,704,814 ordinary shares.

© 0060 0600600

9 shareholders with provisional allotment of 193,911,262 fully traded their rights; two other shareholders with a provisional allotment of 1,963,515 ordinary shares
traded 1,823,015 ordinary shares while renouncing 140,500 ordinary shares; and one shareholder with a provisional allotment of 1,750,000 ordinary shares traded
1,450,000 ordinary shares and accepted their remaining rights of 300,000 ordinary shares. Thus, a total of 197,184,277 ordinary shares, valued at N788,737,108, were
traded and acquired by 53 new subscribers.

Total provisional shares allotted were thus 3,574,977,104 ordinary shares valued at N14,299,908,416.

0 0

A total of 84,845,314 ordinary shares, valued at N339,381,256, were partially renounced, while 3,537,782,113 ordinary shares, valued at N14,151,128,452, were fully
renounced. This brings the total renounced shares to 3,622,627,427, with a combined value of N14,490,509,708.

0 A total of 615 subscribers fully accepted their provisionally allotted rights of 567,418,196 ordinary shares and applied for an additional 1,340,125,192 shares, which were
allotted in full. One subscriber, who fully accepted its allotted rights of 1,799,401,132 ordinary shares, applied for an additional 4,317,905,767 shares, was allotted an
additional 1,744,825,327 ordinary shares only in line with CBN's interim clearance of N26,639,710,492 available for allotment bringing the total allotment to 92.53% of
the Issue. The detailed allotment analysis is provided below:

Nos of Allotted il e ! Traded Total. R Total Amount G Additional Proposed al
Application Right oL L Rights (C) Ly Paid Shares  pllotment  Allotment 'roPosed
Rights (A) Requested (B) (D=A+B+C) Paid For Allotted
1 1-50,000 747 6,432,593 4,989,034 3,893,572 350,798 9,233,404 36,933,616 0.10% 3,893,572 9,233,404 0.14%
2 50,001 - 100,000 99 3,651,722 3,651,722 2,762,110 1,004,786 7418,618 29,674,472 0.08% 2,762,110 7418,618 0.11%
3 100,001 - 500,000 178 25,274,954 22,964,870 13,760,944 3,140,000 39,865,814 159,463,256 043% 13,760,944 39,865,814 0.60%
4 500,001 - 1,000,000 33 18,858,783 15,032,157 6,102,845 3,000,000 24,135,002 96,540,008 0.26% 6,102,845 24,135,002 0.36%
5 1,000,001 - 5,000,000 58 83,289,483 82,236,327 34,202,643 25,620,439 142,059,409 568,237,636 1.54% 34,202,643 142,059,409 2.13%
6 5,000,001 - 10,000,000 17 45,816,377 45,816,376 53,628,669 25,500,000 124,945,045 499,780,180 1.35% 53,628,669 124,945,045 1.88%
7 10,000,001 - 50,000,000 17 424,196,341 348,124,953 85,038,472 - 433,163,425 1,732,653,700 4.69% 85,038,472 433,163,425 6.50%
8 50,000,001 - 100,000,000 6 375,851,665 375,851,665 57,081,841 - 432,933,506 1,731,734,024 4.69% 57,081,841 432,933,506 6.50%
9 100,000,001 - 500,000,000 3 313,994,699 313,994,699 237,445,338 138,568,254 690,008,291 2,760,033,164 747% 237445,338 690,008,291 10.36%
10 500,000,001 - 2,000,000,000 1 365,729,892 365,729,892 846,208,758 - 1,211,938,650 4,847,754,600 13.13% 846,208,758 1,211,938,650 18.20%
11 2,000,000,0001 - Above 1 1,799,401,132 1,799,401,132 4,317,905,767 - 6,117,306,899 24,469,227,596 66.25% 1,744,825,327 3,544,226,459 53.22%
1,160 3,462,497,641 3,377,792,827 5,658,030,959 197,184,277 9,233,008,063 36,932,032,252 100.00% 3,084,950,519  6,659,927,623 100.00%

The above stated basis of allotment, as well as this announcement has been cleared by the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”). Shares allotted will be
credited not later than June 3, 2025, being five (5) business days after clearance of the basis of allotment by the SEC, to the CSCS accounts of allottees by the
Registrars to the Issue, Pace Registrars Limited at 8th Floor, Knight Frank Building, 24 Campbell Street, Lagos. In accordance with the SEC Directive on
Dematerialization of Share Certificates, allottees without CSCS accounts will have their shares credited not later than June 3, 2025, being five (5) business days after
clearance of the basis of allotment by the SEC, at the CSCS using a Registrar Identification Number. All surplus/rejected applications monies will be returned
not later than June 3, 2025, being five (5) business days after clearance of the basis of allotment by the SEC.



